CONTRACT FOR TARPAULIN PRINTING

This **AGREEMENT**, made and executed by and between –

The MARIANO MARCOS STATE UNIVERSITY, with office at Batac City, Ilocos Norte, an education institution created under and by virtue of PD 1279, represented in this ACT by DR. SHIRLEY C. AGRUPIS, duly authorized in her capacity as President, hereinafter referred to as "MMSU"

And

E-SIGNS PRINTING SHOP, a sole proprietorship with office at Brgy. 10-N Lacub, City of Batac, Ilocos Norte represented by MR. MARVIN ANGELI CASABAR, Proprietor, hereinafter referred to as the "SERVICE PROVIDER".

WITNESSTH: That-

WHEREAS, MMSU, is in need of the services of a Tarpaulin Printer to provide for the printing of tarpaulins for General use following the specifications required by the university.

WHEREAS, MMSU canvassed from three (3) service providers, the TARPAULIN PRINTING IN VARIOUS SIZES (1 LOT) (the "UNDERTAKING"),

WHEREAS, the SERVICE PROVIDER, represented himself as having a valid license, knowledge, skill and expertise, as well as the legal, technical and financial resources, to do the UNDERTAKING.

WHEREAS, the parties are now ready to commence the PROJECT and must now execute a written document to reflect their respective roles in the UNDERTAKING as best as they could.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing premises, the parties hereunto agreed to this Contract under the following terms and conditions:

- 1. The SERVICE PROVIDER shall execute the UNDERTAKING as described in the first WHEREAS clause hereof, to the best of his ability, in accordance with relevant laws, rules and regulations and to the full satisfaction of MMSU.
- 2. For and in consideration of the UNDERTAKING to the satisfaction of MMSU, and upon submission of proof of completed services relative to the UNDERTAKING, MMSU shall pay the SERVICE PROVIDER a service fee in the amount of TWENTY PESOS (P20.00) PER SQ. FT but not to exceed the ABC of P131,200.00.

Service Provider: E-SIGNS PRINTING SHOP PROJECT: Tarpaulin printing in various sizes for the General use of the University

ABC:Php131,200.00 Page 1 of 2



•	-	100	
	000	200	
,,,,	1	3	
1		1	

and/or terminate the san another service provider.	ne with the right to awa	rd or negotiate the said services to			
4. This contract shall take effect on July 01, 2021 until December 31, 2021.					
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereunto set their hands this day of day of					
MARIANO MARCOS ST By:		SERVICE PROVIDER y:			
SHIRVEY C. AZE President 2 MMSU ID# IP-03	K	VIN ANGELI CASABAR Proprietor			
SIGN IN THE PRESENCE OF:					
IMELDA C. CORPUZ Chief, Accounting Office	R	Representative			
ACKNOWLEDGMENT					
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES) PROVINCE OF ILOCOS NORTE) S.S. SANTON DEBATACRONDE NERGE)					
BEFORE ME, this day of, 2021, personally came and appeared SHIRLEY C. AGRUPIS and MARVIN ANGELI CASABAR whose documents of identification are indicated above, who known to me and to me known to be the same persons who executed the foregoing CONTRACT, consisting of THREE (3) PAGES including this page whereon this acknowledgment is written, signed by them and their witnesses on each and every page thereof and acknowledge to me that the same is their free and voluntary act and deed and the institutions they represent.					
Doc. No. 490 Page No. 86 Book No. 86/11 Series of 2021	CTTV. MOERA JOY N. Notary Public for Tlo Comm. No. 2018-17 / Roll No. 6 2292/ T.B.P. No. 1 PTR#13719350/5 Van 21/SNIN/ /A TEN 200-114-559/ Brgy, 12, San	Nat Pee 7023 16861/14 July 21 CLE VI-25998/14 Apr 22			

3. In case of violations of any provision of this Contract, MMSU shall automatically rescind

Service Provider: E-SIGNS PRINTING SHOP PROJECT: Tarpaulin printing in various sizes for the General use of the University ABC:Php131,200.00 Page 2 of 2